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Departmental meeting today (12-09-2022) at 4:00 pm

1 message

suman bhattacharjee <suman.bhattacharjee@bcrec.ac.in> Mon, Sep 12, 2022 at 11:48 AM
To: "Prof. Banasree Chatterjee" <banashree.chatterjee@bcrec.ac.in>, "Prof. Priyanka Roy" <priyanka.roy@bcrec.ac.in>, "Mr.
Debojyoti Saha" <debajyoti.saha@bcrec.ac.in>, "Mr. Sandip Chakraborty" <sandip.chakraborty@bcrec.ac.in>, "Dr. Debaprasad
Mukherjee" <debaprasad.mukherjee@bcrec.ac.in>, "Mr. Rupak Kumar Ghosh" <rupak.ghosh@bcrec.ac.in>, "Mr. Basudev
Chakraborty" <basudev.chakraborty@bcrec.ac.in>, "Prof. Manas Kumar Roy" <manas.roy@bcrec.ac.in>, "Prof. Md. Keramot
Hossain Mondal" <keramot.hossain@bcrec.ac.in>, Dinesh Pradhan <dinesh.pradhan@bcrec.ac.in>, "Prof. Prabal Kumar Sahu"
<prabal.sahu@bcrec.ac.in>, "Dr. (Ms.) Moumita Pradhan" <moumita.pradhan@bcrec.ac.in>, "Prof. Paramita Manna"
<paramita.manna@bcrec.ac.in>, durgapurblog@gmail.com
Dear Colleagues,


A departmental meeting will be held today (12-09-2022) from 4:00 pm onwards at SF-02. The agenda of the meeting is as
follows:

1. Finalizing CA-3 schedule.
2. Add-on course on Emerging Technologies offered by the department and its evaluation criteria.
3. Schedule of webinars and other departmental activities.
4. Departmental work breakdown structure.
5. Action Taken report based on the student feedback.
6. Modifying the wrong/missing COs in the university syllabus.
7. Progress of BTech Projects (Standing agenda).
8. Continuous maintenance of documentation for accreditation and other purposes (Standing agenda).
9. Identifying the deficiencies in Graduate Attributes, weak and strong students and corresponding remedial actions 

(Standing agenda).
10. Any other academic issues.

All concerned are requested to attend the meeting. 

-- 

Best Regards,


Suman Bhattacharjee, Ph.D.
Associate Professor
Department of Information Technology
Dr. B C Roy Engineering College, Durgapur

Mobile: +91 9836913399
Mail (Personal): suman.bhattacharjee21@gmail.com
Mail (Official): suman.bhattacharjee@bcrec.ac.in
Skype name: live:suman.bhattacharjee
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 Department of Information Technology 

 Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College Durgapur 

 Action Taken Report 

 Academic Year 2021-2022 

 A  DAC/PAQIC  meeting  took  place  on  12-09-2022  at  4:00  pm  at  SF-02  to  finalize  and  discuss 
 the  Action  Taken  Report  based  on  the  feedback  on  academics,  feedback  on  facilities  and  course 
 end  feedback  taken  for  the  Academic  Year  2021-22.  The  feedback  was  submitted  on  the  college 
 website online by 176 students of the department 

 Based  on  the  aforesaid  feedback  of  the  students  of  the  department  and  considering  related 
 aspects for the overall benefit of the students, the following actions were taken: 

 1.  BTech  Project  is  now  introduced  from  the  third  semester  for  direct  Graduate  Attributes
 Attainment.  The  topics  of  the  projects  need  to  have  both  research  and  startup
 components,  and  should  be  in  emerging  technologies.  Students  are  hand-held  through
 writing  short  reviews  and  research  papers  and  brief  start-up  proposals.  Students  are  also
 guided  to  incorporate  standard  methods  of  innovative/creative  ,  critical  and
 problem-solving  thinking  during  their  projects.  1st-year  students  have  undergone  an
 overview  level  exposure  to  emerging  technologies,  learning  how  to  learn,  think  and  solve
 problems.

 2.  All  mentors  have  emphasized  to  students  every  semester  that  Mandatory  Additional
 Activities  should  be  properly  done  by  them  without  compromising  the  benefits  of  those
 activities esp  physical sports and cultural activities  .

 3.  Add-on  online  certificate  course  on  emerging  technologies  has  been  proposed,  with  a
 module on learning how to learn, think and solve problems.

 4.  Activity  coordinators  of  the  department  have  organized  one  webinar  /  per  month  on
 placement-related topics to enhance the placement aptitude of the students.

 5.  One Ethical Hacking  workshop  has been organized by  the students of the department.
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